approximately 13.33 acres at the corner of Cedarcrest Road and Seven Hills Connector, Dallas 

GA 30132, and is also described as Land Lot 533 of the 3rd District, 3rd Section of the Paulding 

County land records, (hereinafter referred to as the “Property”).   

4. 

The gross sales price for the Property is One Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($1,150,000.00). 

RELIEF REQUESTED 

5. 

By this Motion, the Debtor seeks entry of an Order, pursuant to § 363 and § 105 of the 

Bankruptcy Code, to sell the Property under the terms and conditions more specifically set forth 

herein below.    

6. 

The proposed buyer of the property is H-Damani Investment Group, LLC of 6308 

Manassas Pass NW, Acworth, GA 30101   H-Damani Investment Group, LLC is proposing to 

purchase the Property for the sum of One Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($1,150,000.00_.  A copy of the proposed Purchase Sale Agreement is attached hereto as 

“Exhibit A.” 

7. 

The Debtor proposes to remit all net proceeds after payment of normal, customary, and 

necessary realtor commissions, closing costs, and pro-rated taxes, consistent with the Purchase